
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPO 1,,7 RECEIVED 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITT8E 

JAN	 102019January 10,2019 
KAIS W. KOBACH

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIOl' .) 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansas Health Care Association 

Address: 1100 SW Gage Blvd. 

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_k_a_6_6_6_0_4 _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ~ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Fihng __Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 26, 2018 through December 31, 2018) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .. 

$48,936.01 

$1,691.88 

$50,627.89 

$8,331.76 

$42,296.13 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct a complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or' tention ly filing a false 0 ment is a class A misdemeanor." 

}-IO- ICJ 
Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2017 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name ofPaliy Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Amount of 
Cash, Chec!<, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt

Cnsh Check Loan E funds 
Other 

10/26/18 
All Contributions are senior living 
communities - see attached $1,691.88 

$1,691.88 
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10:03 AM Kansas Health Care Association 
01/09/19 . 
Accrual Basis Transactions by Account 

As of December 31, 2018 
City State Amount 

Azria Health Olathe 
Bickford of Overland Park 
Bonner Springs Nursing & Rehab Center 
Cambridge Place 
Cherryvale Nursing & Rehabilitation Ctr 
Derby Health & Rehab 
Eureka Nursing Center 
Family Health & Rehab Ctr 
Galena Nursing & Rehab Center 
Heritage Health Care Center 
Hickory Pointe Care & Rehab Center 
Hilltop lVIanor 
Legacy at Salina 
Maple Hills Healthcare 
Meridian Nursing & Rehab Ctr 
Moran Manor 
North Point Skilled Nursing Ctr 
Osage Nursing & Rehab Ctr 
Pinnacle Ridge Nursing & Rehab Ctr 
Plaza West Regional Health Center 
Pleasant Valley Manor 
Quaker Hill Manor 
Riverbend Post Acute Rehabilitation 
Sabetha Manor 
The Healthcare Resort of Kansas City 
The Healthcare Resort of Leawood 
The Healthcare Resort of Olathe 
The Healthcare Resort of Topeka 
Wheatland Nursing & Rehab Ctr 

TOTAL 

Olathe 
Overland Park 
Bonner Springs 
Marysville 
Cherryvale 
Derby 
Eureka 
Wichita 
Galena 
Chanute 
Oskaloosa 
Cunningham 
Salina 
Overland Park 
Wichita 
Moran 
Paola 
Osage City 
Olathe 
Topeka 
Sedan 
Baxter Springs 
Kansas City 
Sabetha 
Kansas City 
Leawood 
Olathe 
Topeka 
Russell 

KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 

58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.36 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 

1,691.88
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

10/26/18 
Classic Bean 
722 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Legislative Discussion - Cindy Luxem & Stephen Durst 
$24.46 

10/26/18 
HyVee 
3504 Clinton Parkway 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Treats for Legislative Event at Montgomery Place 
$12.30 

10/28/18 
Kansas.gov Lobbying Credentials - Cindy Luxem 

$430.00 

11/15/18 
USBank 
1017 SW Gage Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66604 

November Bank Charge 
$5.00 

11/27/18 
Mike Amyx 
501 Lawrence Ave. 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Contribution 
$250,00 

11/27/18 
David Benson 
13901 Hemiock St. 
Overland Park, KS 66223 

Contribution 
$250,00 

12/03/18 
Kansas Senate Democrats 
PO Box 1811 
Topeka, KS 66611 

Sponsorship - "Home for the Holidays" 
$500.00 

12/03/18 
Susan Carlson 
1747 Berglund Dr 
Clay Center, KS 67432 

Contribution 
$250.00 

12/03/18 
Kansas Republican Senatorial 
Committee - PO Box 2663 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Sponsorship .. "Plaza Lights Holiday Celebration" 
$500.00 

12/03/18 
Nick Hoheisel 
3130 S. Richmond 
Wichita, KS 67217 

Contribution 
$250,00 

Kellie Warren Contribution 
12/03/18 14505 Falmouth St. 

Leawood, KS 66224 

"!t·,,~~~:' ~g <~;S~~%_~~":", fitj t,~'1'ti f-;­...j'.~-~;; ~',~.iK'H;r ,­ ~i~r";j\'t~':~i't~:'" .~. -~'~j'~,-.­ "," .,;i . .' <.;. >'r..!'lr!f'­ .ti':".~f'i~.~t;lie.1~J;r .:l.~~ .~••. ; :.~~.... ~'1 • " ~":; '. -0 .. • ';;~1~ 
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$250.00 

$2,721.76 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Knasas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Barbara Wasinger 
12/03/18 1602 Elm St. 

Hays, KS 67601 

Chris Croft 
12/03/18 8909 W. 148th Terr. 

Overland Park, KS 66221 

Renee Erickson 
12/03/18 26 N. Cypress Dr. 

Wichita, KS 67206 

John Toplikar 
12/03/18 507 E. Spruce 

Olathe, KS 66061 

Kansas.gov 
12/10/18 

Kelly Rogers Inaugural 2019 
12/13/18 PO Box 8847 

Topeka, KS 66608 

USBank 
12/14/18 1710 SW Gage Blvd 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Midwest Database, Inc. 
12/20/18 (online) 

Eric Rucker 
12/21/18 7061 SW Queens Ct. 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Kansas For a Democratic House 
12/21/18 PO Box 2083 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Mary Ware 
12/21/18 1444 N Perry Ave. 

Wichita, KS 67203 
f,-:-:-."...,..,,...,,..,..,.,...,,.,~= 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Lobbyist Registration - Linda MowBray 

Inauguration Sponsor 

December Bank Charge 

KanFocus Renewal 

Contribution 

Sponsorship - "A Kansas House Oems Christmas 
Fundraiser" 

Contribution 

Amount 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$70.00 

$3,000.00 

$5.00 

$785.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$5,610.00 
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