KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

January 10, 2019

JAN 1 0 2019

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

KRIS W. KOBACH SECRETARY OF STATE

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Health Care Association				
	Address: 1100 SW Gage Blvd.				
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66604				
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	e			
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	t			
	Summer (associated the social form Ontology 20 2019 through December 21, 2019)				
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 26, 2018 through December 31, 2018)	\$48,936.01			
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period				
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$1,691.88			
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$50,627.89			
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$8,331.76			
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$42,296.13			
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)				
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." - O - O Signature of Treasurer Signature of Treasurer Date Date					

GEC Form Rev, 2017

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Health Care Association

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/26/18	All Contributions are senior living communities - see attached			✓			\$1,691.88
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,691.88

10:03 AM 01/09/19 Accrual Basis

Kansas Health Care Association Transactions by Account As of December 31, 2018

AS ULL	recember 31, 2010		
	City	State	Amount
Azria Health Olathe	Olathe	KS	58.34
Bickford of Overland Park	Overland Park	KS	58.34
Bonner Springs Nursing & Rehab Center	Bonner Springs	KS	58.34
Cambridge Place	Marysville	KS	58.34
Cherryvale Nursing & Rehabilitation Ctr	Cherryvale	KS	58.34
Derby Health & Rehab	Derby	KS	58.36
Eureka Nursing Center	Eureka	KS	58.34
Family Health & Rehab Ctr	Wichita	KS	58.34
Galena Nursing & Rehab Center	Galena	KS	58.34
Heritage Health Care Center	Chanute	KS	58.34
Hickory Pointe Care & Rehab Center	Oskaloosa	KS	58.34
Hilltop Manor	Cunningham	KS	58.34
Legacy at Salina	Salina	KS	58.34
Maple Hills Healthcare	Overland Park	KS	58.34
Meridian Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Wichita	KS	58.34
Moran Manor	Moran	KS	58.34
North Point Skilled Nursing Ctr	Paola	KS	58.34
Osage Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Osage City	KS	58.34
Pinnacle Ridge Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Olathe	KS	58.34
Plaza West Regional Health Center	Topeka	KS	58.34
Pleasant Valley Manor	Sedan	KS	58.34
Quaker Hill Manor	Baxter Springs	KS	58.34
Riverbend Post Acute Rehabilitation	Kansas City	KS	58.34
Sabetha Manor	Sabetha	KS	58.34
The Healthcare Resort of Kansas City	Kansas City	KS	58.34
The Healthcare Resort of Leawood	Leawood	KS	58.34
The Healthcare Resort of Olathe	Olathe	KS	58.34
The Healthcare Resort of Topeka	Topeka	KS	58.34
Wheatland Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Russell	KS	58.34
TOTAL			1,691.88

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Health Care Association

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/26/18	Classic Bean 722 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Legislative Discussion - Cindy Luxem & Stephen Durst	\$24.46
10/26/18	HyVee 3504 Clinton Parkway Lawrence, KS 66047	Treats for Legislative Event at Montgomery Place	\$12.30
10/28/18	Kansas.gov	Lobbying Credentials - Cindy Luxem	\$430.00
11/15/18	USBank 1017 SW Gage Blvd Topeka, KS 66604	November Bank Charge	\$5.00
11/27/18	Mike Amyx 501 Lawrence Ave. Lawrence, KS 66049	Contribution	\$250.00
11/27/18	David Benson 13901 Hemiock St. Overland Park, KS 66223	Contribution	\$250.00
12/03/18	Kansas Senate Democrats PO Box 1811 Topeka, KS 66611	Sponsorship - "Home for the Holidays"	\$500.00
12/03/18	Susan Carlson 1747 Berglund Dr Clay Center, KS 67432	Contribution	\$250.00
12/03/18	Kansas Republican Senatorial Committee - PO Box 2663 Topeka, KS 66601	Sponsorship - "Plaza Lights Holiday Celebration"	\$500.00
12/03/18	Nick Hoheisel 3130 S. Richmond Wichita, KS 67217	Contribution	\$250.00
12/03/18	Kellie Warren 14505 Falmouth St. Leawood, KS 66224	Contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,721.76

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Knasas Health Care Association

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure		
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
12/03/18	Barbara Wasinger 1602 Elm St. Hays, KS 67601	Contribution	\$250.00	
12/03/18	Chris Croft 8909 W. 148th Terr. Overland Park, KS 66221	Contribution	\$250.00	
12/03/18	Renee Erickson 26 N. Cypress Dr. Wichita, KS 67206	Contribution	\$250.00	
12/03/18	John Toplikar 507 E. Spruce Olathe, KS 66061	Contribution	\$250.00	
12/10/18	Kansas.gov	Lobbyist Registration - Linda MowBray	\$70.00	
12/13/18	Kelly Rogers Inaugural 2019 PO Box 8847 Topeka, KS 66608	Inauguration Sponsor	\$3,000.00	
12/14/18	USBank 1710 SW Gage Blvd Topeka, KS 66604	December Bank Charge	\$5.00	
12/20/18	Midwest Database, Inc. (online)	KanFocus Renewal	\$785.00	
12/21/18	Eric Rucker 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka, KS 66614	Contribution	\$250.00	
12/21/18	Kansas For a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Sponsorship - "A Kansas House Dems Christmas Fundraiser"	\$250.00	
12/21/18	Mary Ware 1444 N Perry Ave. Wichita, KS 67203	Contribution	\$250.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,610.00	